1
cable drag chain systems
MP 3000
Lanturi portcablu 26 mm inaltime interioara, 35 mm exterioara. Variante ATEX, rezistente la foc, EMC / ESD, polipropilena. Preturi mici si avatajoase
Cablul.ro

[11.81]
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 0300 02 026 050 0 0 1215
Crossbar in outside bend, crossbar in inside bend, can be opened from inside bend
Inside width 26 mm; radius 50 mm
Plastic bridge, full-ridged with bias, material black-coloured polyamide
Chain length 1215 mm (27 links)
5
MP 3000 OPEN
M
P
30
00
 O
PE
N
© Murrplastik Systemtechnik GmbH • MP_3000__~20190521~890280~efk_typ_3000
SELF-SUPPORTING LENGTH
The self-supporting length is the distance between the chain
bracket on the moving end and the start of the chain arch.
The installation variant FLg offers the lowest load and wear for
the cable drag chain.
The maximum travel parameters (speed and acceleration) can
be applied for this variant.
HS 	 = Installation height plus safety
HMA 	= Height of moving end bracket
FLg 	= Self-supporting length, upper run straight
FLb 	= Self-supporting length, upper run bent
LOAD DIAGRAM FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS
FLg Self-supporting length, upper run straight
In the FLg range, the chain upper run still has a bias, is straight
or has a maximum sag of 60.0 mm.
FLb Self-supporting length, upper run bent
In the FLb range, the chain upper run has a sag of more than
60.0 mm, but this is still less than the maximum sag.
Where the sag is greater than that permitted in the FLb range,
the application is critical and should be avoided. The self-sup-
porting length can be optimised by using a support for the
upper run or a more stable cable drag chain.
DETERMINING THE CHAIN LENGTH
The fixed point of the cable drag chain should be connected in
the middle of the travel distance.
This arrangement gives the shortest connection between
the fixed point and the moving consumer and thus the most
efficient chain length.
Chain length calculation = L/2 + π * R + 2 * T + E
≈ 1 m chain = 22 qty. x 45.0 mm links.
E = Distance between entry point and middle of travel distance
L = Travel distance
R = Radius
T 	 = Pitch 45.0 mm
6
MP 3000 OPEN
© Murrplastik Systemtechnik GmbH • MP_3000__~20190521~890280~efk_typ_3000
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
The moving end chain bracket is to be screw fixed at height
HMA for the respective radius.
Concerning the installed dimensions, you must take into
account whether the chain links are equipped with or without